UN Secretariat Global Staff Satisfaction Survey - Enquéte de satisfaction du SurveyMonkey
personnel du Secrétariat de ’ONU

Q1 In which department or mission do you work? (If you are in
conference services or security outside New York, please select
DGACM or DSS. If you don't see your mission listed, please select the
most relevant of DFS, DPA or DPKO.) -- Dans quel département ou
dans quelle mission travaillez-vous? (Si vous travaillez dans un Service
de conférences ou de sécurité en dehors de New York, priére de
choisir DGACM ou DSS. Si votre mission n’est pas mentionnée, merci
de sélectionner DFS, DPA ou DPKO selon qu’il convient).

Answered: 3,918  Skipped: 17

CEB
DESA I
DFS

DGACM

DM (includes
0CSS, OHRM,...

DPA I
DPI I

DPKO
DSS

ECA I

ECE
ECLAC .
EOSG
ESCAP
ESCWA

ICSC
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ICTY I

ISDR

ITC I

JiU
MICT I
OAJ
OCHA
ODA
OHCHR .
OHRLLS
olos I
OLA
OSAA
OSAPG
OSRSGCAAC
OSRSGSVC
OSRSGVAC

PBSO

UNCTAD I
UN Environment .

UN-Habitat I

UNJSPF

UNODC .
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UNOG I

UNOMS

UNON I

UNOV

UNRISD

CNMC, Cameroon
and Nigeria

ECCC/UNAKRT,
Cambodia

KJSO, Kuwait

MINURSO,
Western Sahara

MINUSCA, C.A.R.
MINUSMA, Mali

MINUSTAH, Haiti

MONUSCO, D.R.
of the Congo

RSCE, Uganda

UNAMA,
Afghanistan

UNAMLI, Iraq
UNAMID, Darfur I
UNDOF, Golan

UNFICYP, Cyprus

UNGSC, Italy
and Spain

UNIFIL, Lebanon I

UNIOGBIS,
Guinea-Bissau
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UNISFA, Abyei

United Nations
Mission in...

UNMIK, Kosovo

UNMIL, Liberia

UNMISS, South
Sudan

UNMOGIP, India
and Pakistan

UNOAU, African
Union

UNOCA, Central
Africa

UNOCI, Cote
d'lvoire

UNOWAS, West
Africa and t...

UNRCCA,
Central Asia

UNSCO, Middle
East

UNSCOL,
Lebanon

UNSMIL, Libya

UNSOM, Somalia

UNTSO, Middle
East

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

CEB 0.03% 1
DESA 2.68% 105
DFS 1.45% 57
DGACM 4.77% 187
DM (includes OCSS, OHRM, OICT, OPPBA, Umoja) 4.59% 180
DPA 1.17% 46
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DPI 1.86% 73
DPKO 2.48% 97
DSS 1.79% 70
ECA 1.58% 62
ECE 1.89% 74
ECLAC 6.20% 243
EOSG 0.26% 10
ESCAP 5.54% 217
ESCWA 2.40% 94
ICSC 0.13% 5
ICTY 1.81% 71
ISDR 0.20% 8
ITC 1.35% 53
JIU 0.10% 4
MICT 1.71% 67
OAJ 0.18% 7
OCHA 2.68% 105
ODA 0.36% 14
OHCHR 5.74% 225
OHRLLS 0.18% 7
(e][e]S] 1.10% 43
OLA 0.64% 25
OSAA 0.13% 5
OSAPG 0.00% 0
OSRSGCAAC 0.00% 0
OSRSGSVC 0.00% 0
OSRSGVAC 0.00% 0
PBSO 0.05% 2
UNCTAD 3.45% 135
UN Environment 5.28% 207
UN-Habitat 1.89% 74
UNJSPF 0.46% 18
UNODC 4.44% 174
UNOG 4.24% 166
UNOMS 0.10% 4
UNON 1.74% 68
UNOV 2.19% 86
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UNRISD 0.03% 1
CNMC, Cameroon and Nigeria 0.00% 0
ECCC/UNAKRT, Cambodia 0.08% 3
KJSO, Kuwait 0.10% 4
MINURSO, Western Sahara 0.26% 10
MINUSCA, C.A.R. 2.07% 81
MINUSMA, Mali 1.63% 64
MINUSTAH, Haiti 0.92% 36
MONUSCO, D.R. of the Congo 2.25% 88
RSCE, Uganda 0.74% 29
UNAMA, Afghanistan 0.05% 2
UNAMI, Iraq 0.54% 21
UNAMID, Darfur 1.66% 65
UNDOF, Golan 0.10% 4
UNFICYP, Cyprus 0.54% 21
UNGSC, ltaly and Spain 0.43% 17
UNIFIL, Lebanon 0.94% 37
UNIOGBIS, Guinea-Bissau 0.08% 3
UNISFA, Abyei 0.03% 1
United Nations Mission in Colombia 0.08% 3
UNMIK, Kosovo 0.31% 12
UNMIL, Liberia 0.56% 22
UNMISS, South Sudan 2.91% 114
UNMOGIP, India and Pakistan 0.08% 3
UNOAU, African Union 0.00% 0
UNOCA, Central Africa 0.00% 0
UNOCI, Céote d'lvoire 0.03% 1
UNOWAS, West Africa and the Sahel 0.05% 2
UNRCCA, Central Asia 0.00% 0
UNSCO, Middle East 0.08% 3
UNSCOL, Lebanon 0.00% 0
UNSMIL, Libya 0.71% 28
UNSOM, Somalia 0.38% 15
UNTSO, Middle East 1.00% 39
Other (please specify) 2.55% 100
TOTAL 3,918
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Q2 In which duty station do you work? - Quelle est votre lieux
d'affectation ?

Answered: 3,758  Skipped: 177
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Q3 Job satisfaction - Satisfaction professionnelle

| believe in
the goals an...

I am proud to
tell people...

| feel happy
and motivate...

| believe in the goals and
objectives of my
department - Je crois aux
buts et objectifs de mon
département

| am proud to tell people
that | work for my
department - Je suis fiere
de dire que je travaille
pour mon département

| feel happy and
motivated coming to work
- Je me sens heureux et
motivé d’aller au travail

0 1
STRONGLY
AGREE -
TOUT A FAIT
D’ACCORD

46.05%
1,802
41.44%
1,617
25.46%
991

Answered: 3,917

AGREE -
D’ACCORD

37.59%
1,471

32.24%
1,258

31.11%
1,211

Skipped: 18
4 5 6 7
NEITHER DISAGREE -
AGREE EN
NOR DESACCORD
DISAGREE
9.12% 4.78%
357 187
15.97% 6.77%
623 264
17.88% 15.59%
696 607
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STRONGLY
DISAGREE -
TOUT A FAIT
EN
DESACCORD

2.45%
96
3.59%
140
9.97%
388

SurveyMonkey
10
TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
3,913 1.80
3,902 1.99
3,893 2.54
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SurveyMonkey

Q4 Career development - Développement de carriere

I am rewarded
fairly for t...

My department
appoints the...

I think my

departmenti...

| am rewarded fairly for the
contribution | make in my
particular job, in terms of
responsibilities,
assignments and promotion
- Je suis recompensé de
maniére juste pour ma
contribution & mon travail

My department appoints
the right people for the right
jobs - Mon département
nomme les bonnes
personnes pour réaliser les
bonnes taches

| think my department is
doing a good job of
retaining its most talented
people - Je pense que mon
département arrive a garder
les personnes les plus
compétentes

0 1

STRONGLY
AGREE -
TOUT A
FAIT
D’ACCORD

14.32%
562

8.91%
349

9.94%
389

Answered: 3,927

AGREE -
D’ACCORD

24.90%

977

20.79%
814

17.88%
700

NEITHER
AGREE
NOR
DISAGREE

18.63%
731

23.62%
925

22.66%
887
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Skipped: 8
6 7
DISAGREE -
EN
DESACCORD
23.50%
922
24.39%
955
25.19%
986

8 9
STRONGLY
DISAGREE -
TOUT A FAIT
EN
DESACCORD

18.65%
732
22.29%
873
24.32%
952

10

TOTAL

3,924

3,916

3,914

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.07

3.30

3.36
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Q5 My supervisor - Mon superviseur

Answered: 3,925  Skipped: 10

| trust and
respect my...

My supervisor
isopenton...

| receive
prompt...

My supervisor

is a role mo...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUT A NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
FAIT DISAGREE EN
D’ACCORD DESACCORD
| trust and respect my 33.30% 32.36% 14.67% 10.77% 8.91%
supervisor - Je fais 1,305 1,268 575 422 349 3,919 2.30
confiance a mon
superviseur et je le
respecte
My supervisor is open to 30.92% 32.25% 16.20% 11.93% 8.69%
new ideas and suggestions 1,210 1,262 634 467 340 3,913 2.35
- Mon superviseur est
ouvert aux bonnes idées et
suggestions
| receive prompt 27.04% 28.83% 18.19% 14.52% 11.43%
acknowledgment and 1,060 1,130 713 569 448 3,920 2.54
recognition for doing good
work - Je regois
immédiatement
reconnaissance et
appréciation pour le bon
travail que je fais
My supervisor is a role 22.33% 25.11% 19.90% 14.82% 17.83%
model for management and 874 983 779 580 698 3,914 2.81

good leader behaviour, and
walks the talk - Mon
superviseur sert de modele
en matiére de gestion et de
direction et il joint le geste a
la parole
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Q6 Leadership - Leadership

Answered: 3,924  Skipped: 11

| have
confidence ...

| have
confidence ...

My
department's...

0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUT A NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
FAIT DISAGREE EN
D’ACCORD DESACCORD
| have confidence in my 18.46% 27.02% 22.47% 17.65% 14.40%
department's leader - Je 723 1,058 880 691 564 3,916 2.83
fais confiance au chef de
département
| have confidence in my 15.97% 25.73% 25.24% 18.34% 14.72%
department's directors - Je 625 1,007 988 718 576 3,914 2.90
fais confiance aux
directeurs dans mon
département
My department's leadership 14.26% 25.10% 30.23% 16.30% 14.11%
has made sufficient efforts 558 982 1,183 638 552 3,913 2.91

to accomodate the needs of
staff during budget cuts or
restructuring - Le chef de
département consent les
efforts nécessaires pour
répondre aux besoins du
personnel dans les
situations de coupures
budgétaires ou de
restructuration
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Q7 Ethics and organizational culture - Ethique et culture
organisationnelle

Answered: 3,930  Skipped: 5

My department
operates wit...
lam not
afraid to...

My department
has a pleasa...

My department
is free from..

People in my
department a...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUTA NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
FAIT DISAGREE EN
D’ACCORD DESACCORD
My department is free from 21.02% 28.11% 18.65% 19.16% 13.05%
harassment or abuse of 825 1,103 732 752 512 3,924 2.75
authority - Mon
département ne connait ni
le harcélement ni 'abus
d’autorité
My department operates 20.63% 30.32% 22.60% 15.81% 10.64%
with integrity - Mon 809 1,189 886 620 417 3,921 2.65
département opeére en toute
intégrité
| am not afraid to openly 22.61% 31.75% 18.89% 16.26% 10.49%
express my ideas and 886 1,244 740 637 411 3,918 2.60
opinions - Je n’ai pas peur
d’exprimer librement mes
idées ni mes opinions
My department has a 17.19% 30.64% 23.27% 16.96% 11.94%
pleasant work atmosphere - 674 1,201 912 665 468 3,920 2.76
Un bon environnement de
travail regne dans mon
département
People in my department 26.45% 30.18% 17.05% 13.43% 12.89%
are treated equally 1,036 1,182 668 526 505 3,917 2.56

regardless of race, religion,
gender, sexual orientation
or disability - Les
fonctionnaires dans mon
département sont traités a
égalité quels que soient leur
race, religion, orientation
sexuelle ou handicap
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Q8 Empowerment - Autonomisation

Answered: 3,922  Skipped: 13

My job is well
defined and ...

I am given
enough...

Procedures in
my departmen...

0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUT A NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
FAIT DISAGREE EN
D’ACCORD DESACCORD
My job is well defined and 22.78% 42.15% 15.38% 13.36% 6.33%
my accountabilities are 892 1,650 602 523 248 3,915 2.38
clear - Mon travail est bien
déterminé et mes
responsabilités sont claires
| am given enough 21.85% 39.38% 17.89% 13.25% 7.63%
authority to allow me to do 856 1,543 701 519 299 3,918 2.45
my job effectively - Je jouis
d’'une autorité suffisante
pour effectuer mon travail
de maniere effective
Procedures in my 10.50% 25.69% 24.44% 22.62% 16.75%
department are not 410 1,003 954 883 654 3,904 3.09

unnecessarily bureaucratic
- Les procédures dans
mon département ne sont
pas inutilement
bureaucratiques
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Q9 Internal communication - Communication interne

Answered: 3,929  Skipped: 6

In my
department,...

I am kept
informed of...

In my
experience,...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUT A NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
FAIT DISAGREE EN
D’ACCORD DESACCORD
In my department, people 20.81% 44 .88% 18.14% 10.57% 5.60%
communicate respectfully - 817 1,762 712 415 220 3,926 2.35
Dans mon département, les
fonctionnaires
communiquent entre eux
de maniére respectueuse
| am kept informed of what 11.50% 26.42% 24.25% 23.61% 14.23%
is happening elsewhere in 451 1,036 951 926 558 3,922 3.03
my department - Je suis
informé en permanence de
ce qui se passe dans mon
département - Je suis
informé en permanence
des questions qui me
concernent
In my experience, 12.95% 25.59% 27.22% 21.09% 13.15%
communication in my 507 1,002 1,066 826 515 3,916 2.96

department is open and
honest - Mon expérience
me fait dire que mon
département est ouvert et
honnéte
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SurveyMonkey

Q10 Work-life balance - Equilibre entre le travail la vie privée

Answered: 3,922  Skipped: 13
I am able to
achieve a go...
My department
gives a high...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE -
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN
TOUT A NOR DESACCORD
FAIT DISAGREE
D’ACCORD
| am able to achieve a good 16.53% 39.52% 18.06% 15.99%
work life balance - J'arrive 647 1,547 707 626
a avoir un bon équilibre
entre mon travail et ma vie
privée
My department gives a high 12.98% 25.79% 28.67% 18.43%
priority to employee welfare 508 1,009 1,122 721

and health and safety -
Mon département accorde
la plus grande priorité au
bien-étre, a la santé et a la
sécurité de ses
fonctionnaires

15717

STRONGLY
DISAGREE -
TOUT A FAIT
EN
DESACCORD

9.89%
387

14.13%
553

10

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3,914 2.63

3,913 2.95
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. ' r _ z
Q11 The UN in general - 'ONU en général
Answered: 3,929  Skipped: 6
I am proud to
tell people...
I would
recommend th...
| believe the
UN remains...
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
STRONGLY AGREE - NEITHER DISAGREE - STRONGLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
AGREE - D’ACCORD AGREE EN DISAGREE - AVERAGE
TOUT A FAIT NOR DESACCORD TOUT A FAIT
D’ACCORD DISAGREE EN
DESACCORD
| am proud to tell people 48.48% 34.91% 11.31% 3.87% 1.43%
that | work at the UN - Je 1,904 1,371 444 152 56 3,927 1.75
suis fier de dire aux
autres que je travaille
pour I'ONU
| would recommend the 32.93% 29.70% 20.85% 11.96% 4.56%
UN as a career option to a 1,292 1,165 818 469 179 3,923 2.26
friend - Je recommande
I'ONU comme une option
de carriére a un ami
| believe the UN remains 50.85% 33.67% 10.20% 3.37% 1.91%
relevant - Je crois a 'ONU 1,974 1,307 396 131 74 3,882 1.72
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Q12 Please provide additional comments here - Priére d'ajouter tout
autre commentaire

Answered: 1,630  Skipped: 2,305
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